## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).421/2021

RAMAN BAIJAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NEHA MEHROTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130086/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.130087/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv. Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Kumkum Mandhanya, Adv.

Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Maintenance Petition No.40 of 2021 titled as 'Neha Mehrotra & Anr. Vs. Raman Baijal', pending in Family Court, Almora, Uttarakhand, shall remain stayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER