SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 421/2021

RAMAN BAIJAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA MEHROTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130086/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.130087/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Madavaran Priyanka, Adv. Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR Ms. Soumya Dwivedi, Adv. Ms. Arpita Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv. Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that they intend to file counter affidavit in the course of the day. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar