SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 17861/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11--0001 in CRL C No. 169/2022 passed by the)

RAMAN BAIJAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.98815/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.98817/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98814/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR Mr. Sunklar Porwal, Adv Ms. Arpita Rai, Adv Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv Ms. Kumkum Mandhanya, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Connect with Transfer Petition (Crl) 421 of 2021. In view of the averments made in the petition regarding the Respondent No. 2 (wife) residing in Delhi (NCR) and also that the children are studying in the Institution called Step by Step in NOIDA, let the notices, returnable in six weeks, be served and further proceedings in the Criminal Case no. 169 of 2022 titled as 'State of Uttarakhand Vs. Raman Baijal & Ors" shall remain stayed.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)