SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 826/2022

RAMAN BAIJAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(MATTERS HAVE BEEN REFERRED TO SUPREME COURT MEDIAITON CENTRE. MATTERS MAY NOT BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS MEDIATION REPORT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED SO FAR.)

WITH

IA NO. 77558/2023 in (MENTIONED)
T.P.(Crl.) No. 421/2021 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130086/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.130087/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-04-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 77558/2023 in T.P.(Crl.) No. 421/2021

List on 24.04.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[BEENA JOLLY]
COURT MASTER (NSH)